
 SR & BGNR Government Arts & Science College (A): Khammam 
 Department of English 

 The Department of English organised a certificate course in “Public Speaking”  from 
 25-11-2021. 

 Total 124  of all groups registered for the course. 

 The course commenced from 25-11-2021.. 

 In the inaugural session conducted on 25-11-2021. Dr. Md. Zakirullah, Principal,  addressed 
 the students. 

 Certificate distribution was done on 07-01-2022 on the last day of instruction. 



SR & BGNR GOVERNMENT ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE (A) : KHAMMAM
DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH

CERTIFICATE COURSE IN PUBLIC SPEAKING 2021-22
STUDENTS REGISTERED

BATCH  I - ARTS & COMMERCE
SNO HALLTICKET NO NAME OF THE STUDENT YEAR & GROUP

1 26221003 BADAVATH SURESH I BA HEP TM
2 26221004 BALEBOINA UPENDAR I BA HEP TM
3 26221005 BANDELA BABY I BA HEP TM
4 26221006 BANDLA SAI TEJA I BA HEP TM
5 26221007 BANOTH KALYANI I BA HEP TM
6 26221008 BANOTH SAIKUMAR I BA HEP TM
7 26221009 BATHULA GOPALARAO I BA HEP TM
8 26221010 BHUKYA BHARATH I BA HEP TM
9 26221011 BHUKYA LAXMAN I BA HEP TM

10 26221012 BHUKYA MANOJ I BA HEP TM
11 26221013 BHUKYA NAGARAJU I BA HEP TM
12 26221014 BHUKYA SANDEEP I BA HEP TM
13 26221015 BHUKYA UDAYKUMAR I BA HEP TM
14 26221017 CHICHODI LAXMAIAH I BA HEP TM
15 26221018 CHIMAKURTHI KARUN KUMAR I BA HEP TM
16 26221019 CHINTHALA RAJESH I BA HEP TM
17 26221020 CHIPPALAPALLI MANASA I BA HEP TM
18 26221021 EERLA UDAY KIRAN I BA HEP TM
19 26221022 EESAM INDIRA BHARGAVI I BA HEP TM
20 26221023 ERPA JEEVAN KUMAR I BA HEP TM
21 26221024 GIRIBOINA THARUN I BA HEP TM
22 26221025 GOLLAPALLI UPENDER I BA HEP TM
23 26221026 GUGULOTH MADHURI I BA HEP TM
24 26221027 GUGULOTH SURESH I BA HEP TM
25 26221028 GUGULOTHU RAMADEVI I BA HEP TM
26 26221204 BHAGAM MOUNIKA I BA HPP TM
27 26221205 BHUKYA KARTHIK I BA HPP TM
28 26221206 BHUKYA SANDEEP I BA HPP TM
29 26221207 BHUKYA SRILEKHA I BA HPP TM
30 26221208 CHALLA VAMSHI I BA HPP TM
31 26221209 CHEVUKAYALA GANGA BHAVANI I BA HPP TM
32 26221210 DHARAVATH KALAVATHI I BA HPP TM
33 26221211 DHARAVATH SAI I BA HPP TM
34 26221503 CHITTOJU SAMATHA I BA THP 
35 26221504 DHARAVATH SRIDEVI I BA THP 
36 26221505 NCH VSNS HRUTHIK CHAKRAVARTHII BA THP 



37 26221506 POTTAPALLI SATEESH I BA THP 
38 26211008 BANOTH THARUN II BA HEP TM
39 26211009 BANOTH VEERABABU II BA HEP TM
40 26211012 BHUKYA PRAMEELA II BA HEP TM
41 26211014 BHUKYA SAI II BA HEP TM
42 26211015 BHUKYA SAI MANOJ KUMAR II BA HEP TM
43 26211018 DHARAVATH SANDHYA II BA HEP TM
44 26211019 DODDA GOPI II BA HEP TM
45 26211020 EASAM SAMMAKKA II BA HEP TM
46 26211021 GADDAM MAHESH II BA HEP TM
47 26211022 GORENTLA PRAVEEN II BA HEP TM
48 26211023 GUGULOTH SAI II BA HEP TM
49 26211024 GUGULOTHU KAVITHA II BA HEP TM
50 26211025 GUGULOTHU UMA II BA HEP TM
51 26211029 KONDAPALLI SWARNA KUMARI II BA HEP TM
52 26211030 KONDRU GOPINATH II BA HEP TM
53 26211032 KORAKOPPULA SHASHIKANTH II BA HEP TM
54 26211033 MADDELA MOUNIKA II BA HEP TM
55 26211223 KONDAMIDI SANDEEP II HPP TM
56 26211224 KONDURI VENKATESH II HPP TM
57 26211225 KOTTE MEGHNA II HPP TM
58 26211226 PEDDAPAKA VENKATESH II HPP TM
59 26211227 PILLALAMARRI SAI KIRAN II HPP TM
60 26211228 SANGU PAVAN II HPP TM
61 26211230 SATHI SRAVANI II HPP TM
62 26211231 SHAIK ANWAR II HPP TM
63 26211232 SHAIK MODHIN SAHEB II HPP TM



SR & BGNR GOVERNMENT ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE (A) : KHAMMAM
DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH

CERTIFICATE COURSE IN PUBLIC SPEAKING 2021-22
STUDENTS REGISTERED

BATCH II - SCIENCES
SNO HALLTICKET NO NAME OF THE STUDENT YEAR & GROUP

1 26223003 ARVIKOTLA KISHOR I BSC BZC
2 26223004 ATCHANA NAGARAJU I BSC BZC
3 26223005 ATCHANA VENUPRASAD I BSC BZC
4 26223007 AZMEERA ANKITHA I BSC BZC
5 26223008 AZMEERA SUNITHA I BSC BZC
6 26223009 BADAVATH ASHOK KUMAR I BSC BZC
7 26223010 BADAVATH ROJA I BSC BZC
8 26223011 BANDLA MADHU I BSC BZC
9 26223012 BANOTH ABHINAYA I BSC BZC

10 26223013 BANOTH CHARAN TEJA I BSC BZC
11 26223014 BANOTH GOPINATH I BSC BZC
12 26223015 Banoth nagesh I BSC BZC
13 26223016 BANOTH NARENDHER I BSC BZC
14 26223017 BANOTH PRAVEEN NAIK I BSC BZC
15 26223018 BANOTH SAGAR I BSC BZC
16 26223019 BANOTH SWATHI I BSC BZC
17 26223020 BANOTH VASANTH KUMAR I BSC BZC
18 26223021 BATHINI MANOJ I BSC BZC
19 26223022 BATHULA KAVYA I BSC BZC
20 26223023 BATTULA PRASANNA I BSC BZC
21 26223024 BHAHATAM VISHNU VARDHAN RAJUI BSC BZC
22 26223025 BHUKYA ANIL I BSC BZC
23 26223027 BHUKYA KUMAR I BSC BZC
24 26223028 BHUKYA MALCHOOR I BSC BZC
25 26223029 BHUKYA MEGHANA I BSC BZC
26 26223716 JARAPALA NEHRU I BSC BZCA
27 26223717 KABBAKULA DEEPAK I BSC BZCA
28 26223718 KARNI MALLAIAH I BSC BZCA
29 26223719 KORAMPALLI VINAYKUMAR I BSC BZCA
30 26223720 MADDELA GANESH I BSC BZCA
31 26223721 MESSU VIVEK I BSC BZCA
32 26223723 NARLA DEEPAK KUMAR I BSC BZCA
33 26223724 NOOKALA UDAY KIRAN I BSC BZCA
34 26223726 PENAKA NAVEEN I BSC BZCA
35 26224005 BANOTH BHARATH I BSC MPC
36 26224006 BANOTH NAVEEN I BSC MPC



37 26224007 BANOTH POOJITHA I BSC MPC
38 26224008 BANOTH VEERAVARDHAN VARMA I BSC MPC
39 26224009 BARMAVATH JHANSI I BSC MPC
40 26224010 BHUKYA BABY I BSC MPC
41 26224012 BHUKYA HARINADH I BSC MPC
42 26213302 BANOTH SHIVA II BSC BTBC
43 26213303 EESAM SWATHI II BSC BTBC
44 26213304 GOLLAMUDI SRAVANI II BSC BTBC
45 26213305 GORINTLA SRI LAXMI II BSC BTBC
46 26213306 ITIKALA HARI KRISHNA II BSC BTBC
47 26213009 BADAVATH PADMA II BSC BZC
48 26213011 BAIPE RAVI BABU II BSC BZC
49 26213012 BANDARI SRAVYA II BSC BZC
50 26213013 BANDI LAKSHMANA RAO II BSC BZC
51 26213014 BANKA TULASI RAO II BSC BZC
52 26213015 BANNE ANIL KUMAR II BSC BZC
53 26213016 BANOTH GANESH NAIK II BSC BZC
54 26213017 BANOTH KAVERI II BSC BZC
55 26213018 BANOTH MOUNIKA II BSC BZC
56 26213019 BANOTH PREM SAI II BSC BZC
57 26213020 BANOTH PUSHPA LATHA II BSC BZC
58 26213021 BANOTH THARUN II BSC BZC
59 26214008 BANOTH SUMAN II BSC MPC
60 26214009 BANOTHU SANDEEP KUMAR II BSC MPC
61 26214010 BAYYA VENU PRASAD II BSC MPC



SR & BGNR GOVERNMENT ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE (A) : KHAMMAM
DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH

CERTIFICATE COURSE IN PUBLIC SPEAKING  2021-22
COURSE SCHEDULE

BATCH  I - ARTS & COMMERCE  2 PM TO 3 PM
SNO DATE TOPIC COVERED NAME OF THE LECTURER

1 25/11/2021 PRETEST/ INTRODUCTORY SPEECH N. V. B. SARMA
2 26/11/2021 BASIC COMMUNICATION THEORY N. V. B. SARMA
3 27/11/2021 BECOMING A PUBLIC SPEAKER N. V. B. SARMA
4 29/11/2021 PREPARING YOUR SPEECH N. V. B. SARMA
5 30/11/2021 ETHICAL PUBLIC SPEAKING N. V. B. SARMA
6 1/12/2021 MANAGING SPEECH ANXIETY N. V. B. SARMA
7 2/12/2021 ORGANIZING THE SPEECH N. V. B. SARMA
8 3/12/2021 SPEECH ASSIGNMENTS / PRACTICE G. SHIVAJI
9 4/12/2021 OUTLINING THE SPEECH N. V. B. SARMA

10 6/12/2021 DEVELOPING THE INTRODUCTION N. V. B. SARMA
11 7/12/2021 DEVELOPING THE BODY N. V. B. SARMA
12 10/12/2021 DEVELOPING THE CONCLUSION G. SHIVAJI
13 13/12/2021 DEVELOPING SUPPORTING MATERIAL G. SHIVAJI
14 14/12/2021 DEVELOPING ARGUMENTS G. SHIVAJI
15 15/12/2021 SPEECH ASSIGNMENTS / PRACTICE G. SHIVAJI
16 16/12/2021 VERBAL COMMUNICATION G. SHIVAJI
17 17/12/2021 NON VERBAL COMMUNICATION G. SHIVAJI
18 18/12/2021 EFFECTIVE COMMUNICATION G. SHIVAJI
19 20/12/2021 CONFRONTING YOUR FEARS G. SHIVAJI
20 21/12/2021 KNOWING YOUR AUDIENCE G. SHIVAJI
21 22/12/2021 SPEECH ASSIGNMENTS / PRACTICE K. S. S. RATNA PRASAD
22 23/12/2021 SPEECH ASSIGNMENTS / PRACTICE K. S. S. RATNA PRASAD
23 27/12/2021 CONTROLLING YOUR VOICE K. S. S. RATNA PRASAD
24 30/12/2021 REHEARSING YOUR SPEECH K. S. S. RATNA PRASAD
25 31/12/2021 DEVELOPING YOUR STYLE K. S. S. RATNA PRASAD

26 3/1/2022
USING THE INTERNET TO SUPPORT YOUR 
SPEECH K. S. S. RATNA PRASAD

27 4/1/2022
USING PRESENTATION AIDS IN THE 
SPEECH/PPT K. S. S. RATNA PRASAD

28 5/1/2022 SPECIAL OCCASION SPEECHES K. S. S. RATNA PRASAD
29 6/1/2022 SPEECH ASSIGNMENTS / PRACTICE G. SHIVAJI
30 07/01/2022 SPEECH ASSIGNMENTS / PRACTICE G. SHIVAJI



SR & BGNR GOVERNMENT ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE (A) : KHAMMAM
DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH

CERTIFICATE COURSE IN PUBLIC SPEAKING  2021-22
COURSE SCHEDULE

BATCH  II SCIENCES  10 AM TO 11 AM
SNO DATE TOPIC COVERED NAME OF THE LECTURER

1 25/11/2021 PRETEST/ INTRODUCTORY SPEECH DR. G. VARA LAKSHMI
2 26/11/2021 BASIC COMMUNICATION THEORY DR. G. VARA LAKSHMI
3 27/11/2021 BECOMING A PUBLIC SPEAKER DR. G. VARA LAKSHMI
4 29/11/2021 PREPARING YOUR SPEECH DR. G. VARA LAKSHMI
5 30/11/2021 ETHICAL PUBLIC SPEAKING DR. G. VARA LAKSHMI
6 1/12/2021 MANAGING SPEECH ANXIETY DR. G. VARA LAKSHMI
7 2/12/2021 ORGANIZING THE SPEECH DR. G. VARA LAKSHMI
8 3/12/2021 SPEECH ASSIGNMENTS / PRACTICE DR. G. VARA LAKSHMI
9 4/12/2021 OUTLINING THE SPEECH DR. G. VARA LAKSHMI

10 6/12/2021 DEVELOPING THE INTRODUCTION S. ANJANI
11 7/12/2021 DEVELOPING THE BODY S. ANJANI
12 10/12/2021 DEVELOPING THE CONCLUSION S. ANJANI
13 13/12/2021 DEVELOPING SUPPORTING MATERIAL S. ANJANI
14 14/12/2021 DEVELOPING ARGUMENTS S. ANJANI
15 15/12/2021 SPEECH ASSIGNMENTS / PRACTICE P. SARITHA
16 16/12/2021 VERBAL COMMUNICATION P. SARITHA
17 17/12/2021 NON VERBAL COMMUNICATION P. SARITHA
18 18/12/2021 EFFECTIVE COMMUNICATION P. SARITHA
19 20/12/2021 CONFRONTING YOUR FEARS S. ANJANI
20 21/12/2021 KNOWING YOUR AUDIENCE S. ANJANI
21 22/12/2021 SPEECH ASSIGNMENTS / PRACTICE S. ANJANI
22 23/12/2021 SPEECH ASSIGNMENTS / PRACTICE S. ANJANI
23 27/12/2021 CONTROLLING YOUR VOICE P. SARITHA
24 30/12/2021 REHEARSING YOUR SPEECH P. SARITHA
25 31/12/2021 DEVELOPING YOUR STYLE K. VIJAYA LAKSHMI

26 3/1/2022
USING THE INTERNET TO SUPPORT YOUR 
SPEECH K. VIJAYA LAKSHMI

27 4/1/2022
USING PRESENTATION AIDS IN THE 
SPEECH/PPT K. VIJAYA LAKSHMI

28 5/1/2022 SPECIAL OCCASION SPEECHES K. VIJAYA LAKSHMI
29 6/1/2022 SPEECH ASSIGNMENTS / PRACTICE K. VIJAYA LAKSHMI
30 07/01/2022 SPEECH ASSIGNMENTS / PRACTICE K. VIJAYA LAKSHMI
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CERTIFICATE 
 

 

 

This is to certify that Mr./Ms. 
____________________________________________________ 
of ____________________(Year & Course) of this college has 
successfully completed the certificate course in “ Public Speaking”  
organised by the Department of English from 25/11/2021 to 
07/01/2022. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT                                                                                              PRINCIPAL 


